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BAD RIVER BAND OF LAKE SUPERIOR TRIBE OF 
CHIPPEWA INDIANS 
Esie Leoso-Corbine, Social Services Director 
Gina Secord, ARC Manager 
P.O. Box 55 
Odanah, WI  54861 
T: 715-682-7127 F: 715-682-7883 
SocSerDirector@badriver-nsn.gov 
ARCmgr@badriver-nsn.gov 

 
FOREST COUNTY POTAWATOMI COMMUNITY 
Abbey Lukowski, Family Services Director 
Maline Enders, ICW Supervisor 
P.O. Box 340 
5415 Everybody’s Road 
Crandon, WI  54520 
T: 715-478-4812 F: 715-478-7442 
Abbey.Lukowski@fcpotawatomi-nsn.gov 
Maline.Enders@Fcpotawatomi-nsn.gov

 
HO-CHUNK NATION 
Valerie Blackdeer, CFS Director 
Elizabeth Haller, ICW Program Supervisor 
P.O. Box 40 
808 Red Iron Road 
Black River Falls, WI  54615 
T: 715-284-2622 F: 715-284-0097 
icw@ho-chunk.com 

 
LAC COURTE OREILLES BAND OF LAKE SUPERIOR 
CHIPPEWA 
Tibissum Rice, Indian Child Welfare/Family Services 
Director 
13394 W. Trepania Road 
Hayward, WI  54843-2186 

T: 715-558-7457 F: 715-634-2981 

Tibissum.Rice@lco-nsn.gov   

 
LAC DU FLAMBEAU BAND OF LAKE SUPERIOR 
CHIPPEWA 
Kristin Allen, Family Services Manager 
P.O. Box 216 
Lac du Flambeau, WI  54538 
T: 715-588-4275  F: 715-588-3855 
ldficw@ldftribe.com 

 

MENOMINEE INDIAN TRIBE OF WISCONSIN 
Carol Corn, Family Services Director 
Mary Kramer, Assistant Director 
P.O. Box 520 
Keshena, WI  54135-0520 
T: 715-799-5161 F: 715-799-6061 
ccorn@mitw.org 
mkramer@mitw.org 

 
ONEIDA NATION 
Jennifer Berg-Hargrove, Family Services Director 
Heather Lee, Family Services Supervisor 
Alebra Cornelius, Family Services Supervisor 
P.O. Box 365 
Oneida, WI  54155 
T: 920-490-3700 F: 920-490-3820 
jhargrov@oneidanation.org 
hlee@oneidanation.org 
acornel6@oneidanation.org 

 
RED CLIFF BAND OF LAKE SUPERIOR CHIPPEWA 
Gretchen Morris, ICW Director 
88385 Pike Road, Highway 13 
Bayfield, WI  54814 
T: 715-779-3747 F: 715-779-3783 

Gretchen.Morris@redcliff-nsn.gov   

 
SOKAOGON CHIPPEWA TRIBE 
Nick Vanzile, ICW Director 
3051 Sand Lake Rd. 
Crandon, WI  54520 
T: (715) 478-6437 C: (715) 622-0277 F: 715-478-0692 
nick.vanzile@scc-nsn.gov 

 
ST. CROIX CHIPPEWA INDIANS OF WISCONSIN 
Elizabeth Lowe, ICW Director 
4404 State Rd 70 
Webster, WI  54892 
T: 715-214-2940 (voice): 715-416-2745 (text)  
F: 715-349-8665 
elizabethl@stcroixojibwe-nsn.gov 

 
STOCKBRIDGE-MUNSEE COMMUNITY 
Teresa Juga, ICWA Manager 
W12802 County Road A 
Bowler, WI  54416 
T: 715-793-4580 F: 715-793-1312 
teresa.juga@mohican.com 
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